

BID TABULATION FOR: 15th Street - Grant to Lincoln  
 Bid Opening: 4-Aug-22

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Paragon		Ormond		Leon Poulsen		Granite		Geneva	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,064.00	\$ 14,064.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00					\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,224.00	\$ 6,224.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00					\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
3	Survey	1	LS	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 6,409.40	\$ 6,409.40					\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
4	SWPPP (Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan)	1	LS	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00					\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	175	CY	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00					\$ 160.00	\$ 28,000.00
6	Remove Curb & Gutter	630	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00					\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00
7	Remove Sidewalk/Concrete Flatwork	1100	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00					\$ 1.15	\$ 1,265.00
8	Remove 5' wide Concrete Waterway	600	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00					\$ 5.40	\$ 3,240.00
9	Remove Dipstone Junction Box	4	EA	\$ 836.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00					\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	Remove 12" Dipstone Storm Pipe	70	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00					\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
11	Remove City Survey Monument	1	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00					\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Remove & Reinstall Sign and Post	4	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00					\$ 615.00	\$ 2,460.00
14	(INSTALL ONLY) 6' Cast-in-place storm manhole	4	EA	\$ 9,461.00	\$ 37,844.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00					\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
15	(INSTALL ONLY) 2'x3' catch basin curb inlet structure	10	EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00					\$ 2,745.00	\$ 27,450.00
16	Connect existing storm pipe to new manhole	3	EA	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 5,637.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	NON-RESPONSIVE		NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00
17	(INSTALL ONLY) 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 03	275	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 185.89	\$ 51,119.75					\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00
18	(INSTALL ONLY) 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 03	645	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 85,140.00	\$ 142.89	\$ 92,164.05					\$ 150.00	\$ 96,750.00
19	(INSTALL ONLY) 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 05	145	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,995.00	\$ 132.95	\$ 19,277.75					\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00
20	Install Survey Monument	1	EA	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	Type A Curb and Gutter	630	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,280.00					\$ 59.00	\$ 37,170.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork (6" Thick)	800	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 18,000.00					\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork (4" Thick)	500	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00					\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Corner Pedestrian Detectable Warning Surface	8	EA	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	Asphalt Restoration (HMA DM 1/2 PG 58-28) (4" Thick)	370	TN	\$ 145.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 174.21	\$ 64,457.70					\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00
26	APWA Spec Road Base - Grade 1" (8" thick)	530	CY	\$ 63.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 81.31	\$ 43,094.30					\$ 58.00	\$ 30,740.00
27	Raise & Collar existing water valve	4	EA	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00					\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00
28	Raise & Collar existing sewer manhole	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00					\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
29	Landscape Restoration	500	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00					\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	6" Ductile Iron Water Main Loop	6	EA	\$ 10,678.00	\$ 64,068.00	\$ 7,014.89	\$ 42,089.34					\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
				\$ 561,103.00		\$ 560,247.29			\$ -		\$ -	\$ 674,140.00	

\*Due to the Time to complete the project submitted in the Bid Document 00 41 50, it is in the best interest of the City to award this contract to Paragon.